Oct 03 11 10:35a

15098378229

	PART	Α		***********		T۱	1# 417	63
WASHINGTON UT	ILITIES AND	ΓRA	NSPOR	<b>TA</b> 7	ΓΙΟΝ (			
	' WIN DI GYY. PLI	BOY 4	はんりんい たい		-:- \# <i>!</i> #		7250	
	none (360) 664-12 ate Common Ca							
م ياسيسر او	APPLICATION	NFC	JB DED!	AAIT	•	/	,	
VT5A (excludi	ing Household Goods	<u>s an</u> d C	Common Ca	arrier I	Rrokers)			
December 1	FOR OFFICIA	AL U	SE ONLY	Y	510110.0,			<del></del>
000703	Safety: 10-4-				Carrier	ID#: 14:	27	
111 0268 200 02 \$275.		4-11	Form-	E	Employ	<i>ħD</i> :		
T	YPE OF APPLICA	ATIO	N (check	con	ما	, CC.		
Transfer of Existing Pe	Authority, or rmit Number	Ext	ension o	of Co	mmon	Carrier F	Permit Aut	thority
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE	ES ONLY		\$100	GEN	NERAL C	OMMODIT AR SERVIC	TES, includir	ıg
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE ARMORDED CAR SERVICE \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES			\$100	GEN	VERAL C		IFS includin	ıg
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS			\$100	GE!	NERAL (	COMMODIT	TIES, including	g CAR
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and SERVICE	S, INCLUDING I ARMORED CAR			ربيدن	VICE			
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CAI	NCELLED COMMO							
(Must be filed within 10 months of ca	ncellation)	V CAN	KIEK PEK	<b>IMIT</b>		For Commis	)59 O	7
□ Check □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	<i>:</i> 1		-					<del>'</del>
	•						<del>-</del> .	
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, that I am authorized to execute and file valid.	under penaity for false e this document on bet	statem half of t	ient, certify t he applicant	that th	e following	g information	is true and co	orrect,
Name (printed): Maria Garcia			Date: 00	c, u.i.g	mat an init	omavon on	file is current	and
Signature:_						<del></del>	<del></del>	
	YAD ALDDIED		Title: Ow	me	r		<u></u>	
CC#: ムリスク US DOT#	OTOR CARRIER					·		<del></del>
CC#: 64432 US DOT# 2196	ଜରା	1	WA UNIFI	ED B	USINES	S IDENTIF	IER (UBi) #:	
APPLICANT NAME:		<u></u>	603	<u> 147</u>	1778		V	-
Maria Garcia	06		F		NE#			
1/b/a: Teil (	21/1/10			_5(	<u> </u>	31-79	54	
MAYAR TRINSPORT	ATION		r 	AX #		837-8	229	
	Emerald Rd	LŞı	mnus					
391 S Mclean Rd						— <del></del>		
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street addre	ess, if different)		<u> XII 10</u>	<u>) -1 -3</u>				
	-						<del></del>	
	4							I

	(ah	T	YPE OF BUSIN	ESS STRUCTURE					
X INDIVIDU	JAI 🗆 P	CON INTRIVIO	dual of complete pa	Rifflershin/corporation	mfa				
		, ALTHERS	STATE	ORATION (LP, LLP, LLC OF INCORPORATION	C) N				
NAME		ITLE	STOCK DISTRIBUTE						
Maria (	zarda_	Owne	1er 391 S Mclean Rd PERCENTAGE OF SHARE						
			Sunnys	ide WA 9894	4				
Complete		7	RANSFER OF P	PERMIT NUMBER					
Complete this holder:	section if you	Lare franc	ferring on evieties		List name of <u>current</u> permit				
transte:	r of the perm	it number.	be transferred. The	current permit holder	List name of <u>current</u> permit must sign below to authorize the				
NAME ON PE	RMIT:			PE	RMIT NUMBER:				
					WILL MOINDER.				
Signature of c	urrent permi	t holder			Det				
		INSURA	NCE REQUIRE	MENTS (must chec	Date k one)				
You will not l		CHIEF WHI I	iot de issued until a	cceptable insurance is	s received				
hazardous mate	erials in anv	יו טעני אַען	vill not haul us materials in	I□ You will haul	☐ You will haul				
quantity. You w	rill only	any quai	ntity. You will	hazardous materials requiring \$1 million i.	The state of the s				
operate vehicle GVWR of less t	S With a	operate	vehicles with a	Public Liability and	requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and				
pounds. You mi	ust obtain	or more	of 10,000 pounds You must obtain	Property Damage	Property Damage				
\$300,000 in Pul	blic Liability	\$750.000	0 in Public Liability	Insurance. You must	Insurance. You must				
and Property Da	amage	and Prop	perty Damage	complete Part C, Sei 1 and 2.					
insurance. You	ince. You do not insurance. You must		, and Z.	Sections 1 and 2.					
need to complet	LE PAIT B.	complete	Part B.						
UNIT#	LICEN	ISE#	STATE	h additional pages if					
7				VIN#					
			WA	1FUPCXZB	7466084				
		<del>-</del>							
<del></del>		<del></del>							
<del></del>			Signat	ure					
l, as applicant	understand	that the	filing of this sauti						
operate and tha	at no operat	ions mav	he conducted un	ation does not in itse	elf constitute authority to defined from the Commission.				
		that the in	nformation contain	ul a permit is received and in this application	nd from the Commission. In is true to the best of my				
knowledge and	belief.		in and in a contrain	~~ т инэ арриvalior	is true to the best of my				
					1				
$\mathcal{A}_{\mathbf{a}}$	0.1								
aauva	Dames	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		09-30-2011				
	Signatu	≄e(s)			Date				
			_ 5		<u> </u>				

#### PART B

#### SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800)
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

### Controlled Substances and Alcohol Testing

Name: Maria Garcia

- Position: Owner

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP

## Commercial Drivers License (CDL) Requirements

Name: Maria Garcia

Position: Owner

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

on Requirements
Position: Owner
cation File for each employee authorized to drive m WSP in WAC 446-65-010. Owner/operators that wave limited exemptions. Owners/operators that continued on themselves and any other driver that they may the
s of Service
Position: Owner
f service records for each individual that drives a mail (e) and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.
oair, and Maintenance
Position: OWNEY
spection Report" on each vehicle used each day as ne WSP in WAC 446-65-010. In addition, each wehicle that includes the following, as required by 146-65-010:  Ition and maintenance operations to be performed. Enance indicating their date and nature.  Ities by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.17 and by
ure
responsibility as a motor carrier and I will ply to my operations.
Date
f sepended in the state of the

6672 pendings

# Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Filed with the WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION-OPERATIONS DIVISION (hereinafter called Commission) of PO BOX 47250, OLYMPIA, WA 98504

This is to certify, that the United Financial Casualty Company (hereinafter called Company) of PO BOX 94739, CLEVELAND, OH 44101 has issued to MARIA GARCIA, MAYAR TRUKING of 1381 FORDYCE RD, SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944-0000 a policy or policies of insurance effective from 09/30/2011 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.

Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon.

This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission.

Countersigned at 6300 WILSON MILLS, MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OH 44143

this 3rd day of October, 2011

Insurance Company File No. CA 08265951

(Policy Number)

MC1633a(08/99)

Authorized Company Representative)

IRB3539B